504361734 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4408425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMINE DOGUI	11/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIACCESS
Street Address:	LES COLLINES DE L'ARCHE
Internal Address:	TOUR OPERA C
City:	PARIS LA DEFENSE CEDEX
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 Email: info@orpatent.com

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C105-019US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=3C105-019US1 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504361734 REEL: 042335 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we, DOGUI, Amine of 63 rue Pierre Poli 92130 issy-Les-Moulineaux, FR

fied January 17, 2017

hereby assign to VIACCESS

a corporation of FR having a place of business at Les Collines de l'Arche, Tour Opéra C, 92057 Paris La Defense Cedex, FR

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

METHOD OF ACCESS TO A MULTIMEDIA CONTENT PROTECTED BY A TERMINAL

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said

and assigned U.S. Serial Number 15/326, 904

the International Convention for the Protection of Indust Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposin our name or in its own name for patents, utility mode inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvem legal representatives and assigns, without further con	ints, utility models, and design registrations granted for any impriority based on the filing date of said application under this property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European es; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs ments; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs and ments and to perform such lawful acts and to sign such nents and other lawful documents as the Assignee may
Date:	DOGUI, Amine
Witness:	Witness 3744
Name: CHIÈZE Querha	Name: Prox Roque
Address: 36 Aus Rove Er We Liste	Address: 40 Par No Was Vagatile
Sties Withoux	24/30 Hoggs Suc Your
	FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 042335 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 05/11/2017